Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
HAUSER, INC.	10/18/2004	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHENOLICS, LLC
Street Address:	10308 Rockbrook Road
City:	Omaha
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68124

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11890788	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)899-7333

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303.454.2454

Email: patentcolorado@hhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carol W. Burton Address Line 1: Hogan & Hartson LLP

Address Line 2: 1200 17th Street, Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PHEN234 CIP/DIV2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carol W. Burton

Total Attachments: 4

500587016

source=230200003009BillofSale#page1.tif source=230200003009BillofSale#page2.tif source=230200003009BillofSale#page3.tif

source=230200003009BillofSale#page4.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 021208 FRAME: 0215

BILL OF SALE

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, HAUSER, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Hauser" or the "Seller"), does hereby unconditionally and irrevocably sell, convey, grant, assign and transfer to PHENOLICS, LLC ("Buyer"), its successors and assigns, all of the Seller's legal, beneficial and other right, title and interest in and to the Berry Assets, as such term is defined in the Sale Motion described below, including, without limitation the inventory listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto and the United States and foreign patents and patent applications listed on Schedule 2 attached hereto.

The Seller, for itself and its respective successors and assigns, hereby covenants and agrees that, without further consideration, at any time and from time to time after the date hereof, it will execute and deliver to Buyer such further instruments of sale, conveyance, assignment and transfer, and take such other action, all upon the reasonable request of Buyer, in order more effectively to sell, convey, grant, assign, transfer and deliver all or any portion of the Purchased Assets to Buyer and to assure and confirm to any other person the ownership of the Purchased Assets by Buyer.

Nothing contained in this Bill of Sale shall in any way supersede or in any way affect the terms and conditions of sale set forth in the "Motion for Order Authorizing the Sale of the Berry Assets to Phenolics, LLC" (the "Sale Motion") filed by Hauser in its Chapter 11 bankruptcy case (the "Bankruptcy Case") currently pending in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California (the "Court") or in the "Order Authorizing the Sale of the Berry Assets to Phenolics, LLC Free and Clear of all Liens, Claims and Encumbrances" (the "Sale Order") entered by the Court in the Bankruptcy Case on September 29, 2004 nor shall this Bill of Sale expand or enlarge any remedies under the Sale Motion or the Sale Order. This Bill of Sale is intended only to effect the transfer of the Berry Assets sold and purchased pursuant to the Sale Motion and the Sale Order and shall be governed entirely in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Sale Motion and the Sale Motion and the Sale Order.

Terms used herein and not defined have the meanings assigned to them in the Sale Motion and the Sale Order.

This Bill of Sale may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which, taken together, shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

365979v1

PATENT REEL: 021208 FRAME: 0216 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Seller has caused this Bill of Sale to be executed this day of October, 2004.

day of October, 2004.	
· .	HAUSER, INC.
	By: Mame: Kenneth C. Cleveland Title: President and Chief Executive Officer
ACCEPTED AND AGREED:	
PHENOLICS, LLC	
By: Name: Title:	_
Dated:, 2004	

Hauser, Inc. Berry Business Sale Schedule 1

Berry Business Inventory:

Product	•			
Number	Description	U/M	Lot Number	Lot Qty
FE362010 Elde	erberry Extract	KG	A3087 02	163.90
FE362010 Elde	erberry Extract	ĶG	A309709	85.70
FE409010 Frui	t Lovers Extract	KG	A308707	43.00
FE659010 Plur	n Extract	KG	A312706	9.80
. HY902556 Cell	uflo Filter Aid, SL-156	KG	A310772	46 9.0 0
HY914100 Pec	tinase	KG	A309772	25.00

Schedule 2 HAU234 US and Foreign Patent Applications

Docket #	Title	Serial #	Filing Date	Patent #	Issue Date
\U234	Efficient Method for Producing Compositions Enriched in Anthocyanins	09/943,158	8/30/01	6,780,442	8/24/04
\U234 AUS	Efficient Method for Producing Compositions Enriched in Anthocyanins	2001288574	8/30/01		
\U234 CAN	Efficient Method for Producing Compositions Enriched in Anthocyanins	2,421,109	8/30/01		
AU234 EPO	Efficient Method for Producing Compositions Enriched in Anthocyanins	, 019683 19.2	8/30/01		
AU234 JPN	Efficient Method for Producing Compositions Enriched in Anthocyanins	2002-522918	8/30/01		
AU234 CIP	Efficient Method for Producing Compositions Enriched in Total Phenols	10/302,264	11/22/02		
AU234 CIP PCT	Efficient Method for Producing Compositions Enriched in Total Phenols	PCT/US03/37491	11/21/03		
AU234 CIP2	Compositions Enriched in Phenolic Compounds and Methods For Producing the Same	10/764,231	. 1/23/04		
AU234 CIP3 RO	Cinnamon Extract Enriched for Polyphenols and Methods of Preparing the Same	60/586,196	7/8/04	·	
AU234 CON	Compositions Enriched in Anthocyanins	10/893,138	7/15/04		

-0 - \$1250/0091 - 169919 vi

RECORDED: 07/08/2008

PATENT

REEL: 021208 FRAME: 0219